
 

 

2018 Skating Academy - Coaching Staff 

Lori Brett 
NCCP: National Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 21 
Email: loribrett@hotmail.com 

Suzannah Healey 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 7 
Email: suzannahhealey@hotmail.com   

Matthew Power 
NCCP: National Coach In Training 
Years of Experience:  6  
Email:coach_mattp@hotmail.com 

Allison Walsh  
NCCP: Provincial Coach In Training 
Years of Experience: 6 
Email: allisondwalsh@hotmail.com 

Ashley Bishop 
NCCP: Provincial Coach in Training 
Years of experience: 6 
Email:ashleydbishop29@gmail.com 

Lindsay Hillier 
NCCP: National Coach Trained 
Years of Experience: 11 
Email: LindsEHillier@gmail.com 

Jenna Pretty 
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training  

Years of Experience: 2 

Email: jenna.pretty20@gmail.com  

Kevin Walsh  
NCCP: National Coach/Level IV Certified  
Years of Experience: 38 
Email: Kevindwalsh1988@yahoo.ca 

Katie Blagdon 
NCCP: Provincial Coach In Training 
Years of Experience: 16 
Email: katieb13@hotmail.com 

Wendy Mercer 
NCCP: National Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 45+ years 
Email:wendym@nf.sympatico.ca 

 Jakiera Rideout 
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training  

Years of Experience: 2 

Email: jakiera.rideout17@gmail.com 

Michelle Walsh  
NCCP: Provincial Coach Certified  
Years of Experience: 25+ years 
Email: michellewalsh21@gmail.com 

Amber Boutcher 
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training 
Years of Experience: 2 
Email: aegboutcher@mun.ca  

Brittany Morgan 
NCCP: National Coach Trained 
Years of Experience: 11 
Email: brittany.baril@gmail.com 

Melissa Saunders 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified 

Years of Experience: 10 

Email:melissa.saunders@outlook.com 

Miranda Walsh 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 6 
Email: miranda-walsh@hotmail.com 

Brooke Burry  
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training  
Years of Experience: 2 
Email: brookeburry182@gmail.com  

Connie Morrison 
NCCP: National Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 27  
Email:conniemorrison@nl.rogers.com 

Jamie Seaward 
NCCP: National Coach Trained 
Years of Experience: 20 
Email: jamieseaward@gmail.com 

 Faith Warren 
NCCP: Club Coach In Training  
Years of Experience: 1 
Email: faithwarren9@yahoo.ca 

Gracie Dawe  
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training  

Years of Experience: 1 

Email: gracie.maria@hotmail.com  

Jennifer Osmond 
NCCP: National Coach Trained 
Years of Experience: 16 
Email: jen178@hotmail.com 

Katie Stoodley 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified  

Years of Experience: 3 

Email: katlinstoodley@hotmail.com 

 France Venne 
NCCP: National Coach Certified  

Years of Experience: 36 

Email: fmlvenne@hotmail.com 

Danica Dean 
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training  
Years of Experience: 1 
Email: danicadean@yahoo.com 

Kathryn Petten 
NCCP: Regional Coach Trained 
Years of Experience: 2 
Email: kathrynpetten@hotmail.com 

 Shirley Thistle 
NCCP: National Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 36 
Email: shirley.thistle@gmail.com 

 Ashley Viscount 
NCCP: Regional Coach Trained  
Years of Experience: 3 
Email: akv101@mun.ca 

Sarah George 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 5  
Email: sarahgeorge96@hotmail.ca 

Allison Power 
NCCP: Regional Coach In Training 
Years of Experience: 1 
Email: allison2618@live.com 

Neal Thorne 
NCCP: National Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 16 

Email: neal_thorne@hotmail.com 

Courtney Russell 
NCCP: Regional Coach Certified 
Years of Experience: 4 
Email: courtneynicolerussell@hotmail.ca  
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